ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION

CHANGE ORDER FORM

EDA Award Number: 07 79 07550

Date: 2/10/2022

Recipient: City of Stevenson, Washington

Co-Recipient(s):

Recipient's Authorized Representative: Leana Kinley (509) 427-5970

Name & Phone Number

Construction Contract No.	Contractor Name	Change Order No.	
	Crestline Construction	2	

The Change Order will provide for the following:

Modify fittings & pipe supports on bridge crossing and remove expansion joint. Relocate control kiosk & add gravel ramp for access behind adjacent building. Revise access hatch frames on valve vault from "angle" to "channel" type.

Change Order Justification (Include cost analysis, if not unit cost in bid proposal or schedule of values):

See attached proposal from Crestline. The "phase" of each line item corresponds to a contract pay item. 1260 is bid item 26 of the Sewer Collection System Improvements, and 1282/1281/1280 are bid item 28. Costs shown in proposal are pre-tax. Revised plan sheets C3-C7 M1 S1 E3 & E4 are also attached showing the design changes

TOTAL **EDA Funded Amount** * Non-EDA Funded Amount Original Contract Amount **\$** 1.939.897.79 \$ 1.812.036.35 \$ 127.861.44 Current Contract Amount adjusted by \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ N/A previous Change Orders This Change Order will \$ S \$ (increase) (decrease) 7621.93 7621.93 the Contract Amount by: The original, scheduled date of 10/1/2022 completion is/was: The new Contract Amount including \$ **\$** 1,932,275.86 \$ 1,804,414.42 this Change Order will be: The Contract Time will (increase) (decrease) 0 calendar days calendar days calendar days the schedule by: The estimated date for completion of all (Date) (Date) (Date) 10/1/2022 work is:

* Construction components not part of the EDA Grant Project and do not include EDA funds nor local match funds.

Leana Kinley

Digitally signed by Leana Kinley Date: 2022.02.10 14:53:28 -08'00'

2/10/22

Prepared By (Signature)

Date

Leana Kinley

Prepared By (Typed or Written Name & Title)



Wallis Engineering Jacob Korsness

To:

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Project:	Stevenson Collection System Imp.
Contract No.:	1477A/ 212008
Change Order No.:	2
Date	2/10/2022
	Contract No.: Change Order No.:

1. CHANGE DESCRIPTION: The following changes are hereby made to the above referenced

Contract							
Phase	Description	Unit	Quantity	ו	Unit Cost		Amount
1260	Remove Force Balance Expansion Joint	EA	1	\$	(8,550.00)	\$	(8,550.00)
1260	Add Type A Pipe Support	EA	1	\$	1,158.00	\$	1,158.00
1260	Remove Type B Pipe Support	EA	1	\$	(1,053.00)	\$	(1,053.00)
1260	Remove 12" 45 degree MJ xFL bends	EA	2	\$	(1,206.00)		(2,412.00)
1260	Add 12" 45 degree MJxMJ bends	EA	2	\$	1,162.00		2,324.00
1281	Relocate Electrical/Control Kiosk	EA	1	No Change			
1281	Relocate Pump Disconnect Panel	EA	1	No Change			
1281	Relocate Water Appurtenances	EA	1	No Change			
1280	Crushed Aggregate Ramp	SY	7	\$	40.00	\$	280.00
1282	Valve Vault Hatch Change	EA	2	\$	588.00	\$	1,176.00
2. ADJUST	MENT TO SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT: As consideration for char	nge(s) identified in					
	Subcontract is Increased/(Decreased) by:	,				\$	(7,077.00)
Original	Subcontract Amount:						1,801,205.00
Originai	Subcontract Amount.						1,001,200100

Net of Previous Change Orders	
Subcontract Amount before this Change Order	1,801,205.00
Amount of this Change Order	(7,077.00)
Revised Subcontract Amount	\$ 1,794,128.00

3. ADJUSTMENT TO TIME FOR PERFORMANCE: If connection with the change(s) noted in Section 1,

the Subcontractor agrees that its time for performance under the Subcontract will be adjusted as follows:

NOTE:

Crestline is seeking no additional days be added to contract for CO 2 work

Crestline Construction		Owner/Engineer	
: Samtan	2/10/2022	By:	
(Signature)	(Date)	(Signature)	(Date)
Sam Krentz	Project Manager		
(Printed Name)	(Title)	(Printed Name)	(Title)

3600 Crates Way, Suite 100 • The Dalles, OR. 97058 • 541 506-4000 • FAX 541 506-4001 • DR#101573 • WA#CRESTCC0660K www.crestlineconstruction.com